3123214299

Client/Matter No. 7814/167		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:	
Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):	
RAPHAEL C. LEE ANNIE KUO	Name: THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO	
FLORIN DESPA DEVKUMAR MUSTAFI	Internal Address:	
HANNE GISSEL HYLDKROG	Street Address: 5801 South Ellis Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Chicago	
	State: IL	
☐ Yes ☒ No	Country: U.S. Zip: 60637	
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):August 29, 2006; October 9, 2006; September 13, 2006; September 13, 2006; September 13, 2006		
☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Na	me Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	☐ Joint Research Agreement	
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Other		
4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/483,898	sument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925. □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information:	
	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date	
	b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	
9. Signature: BStanuari	October 18, 2006	
Signature Bratislav Stankovic, Ph.D.	Date Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 10	

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to The University of Chicago (hereinafter referred to as "Assignce"), an Illinois not for profit corporation having its principal place of business at 5801 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Raphael C. Lee

Annie Kuo

Florin Despa

Devkumar Mustafi

Hanne Gissel Hyldkrog

MOH DAK-Joyle

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled <u>Compositions and Methods for Refolding of</u>

Denatured Proteins

for which we have executed a United States Patent Application 11/483,898 on June 10, 2006 herewith (Atty. File No.: 7814-167), which claims the benefit of priority of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/697,665 filed July 8, 2005;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

Page 1 of 3

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Inventor: Raphael C. Lee
Date	Witness:
Date	Inventor: Annie Kuo
Date	Witness:

Page 2 of 3

Date	Inventor: Florin Despa
Date	Witness:
Date	Inventor: Devkumar Mustafi
Date	Witness:
<u>d 29/8 – 2006</u> Date	Inventor: Hanne Prissel Hyldkrog
29/8 - 2006 Date	Witness: Vibeke Uhre

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to The University of Chicago (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Illinois not for profit corporation having its principal place of business at 5801 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Raphael C. Lee

Annie Kuo

Florin Despa

Devkumar Mustafi

Hanne Gissel

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled Compositions and Methods for Refolding of

Denatured Proteins

for which we have executed a United States Patent Application 11/483,898 on

June 10, 2006 herewith (Atty. File No.: 7814-167), which claims the benefit of priority of United

States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/697,665 filed July 8, 2005;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

Page 1 of 3

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

BHGL

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Inventor: Raphael C. Lee
Datc	Witness:
10/9/06 Date	Inventor: Annie Kuo
10 9 2006 Date	Witness: Eric KUO

Date	Inventor: Florin Despa
Date	Witness:
Date	Inventor: Devkumar Mustafi
Date	Witness:
Date	Inventor: Hanne Gissel
Date	Witness:

ASSIGNMENT

BHGL

Pursuant to our obligation to The University of Chicago (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Illinois not for profit corporation having its principal place of business at 5801 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Raphael C. Lee

Annie Kuo

Florin Despa

Devkumar Mustafi

Hanne Gissel

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled Compositions and Methods for Refolding of

Denatured Proteins

for which we have executed a United States Patent Application 11/483,898 on June 10, 2006 herewith (Atty. File No.: 7814-167), which claims the benefit of priority of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/697,665 filed July 8, 2005;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

Page 1 of 3

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Syst 13 2006	Inventor: Raphael C. Lee
9/13/2006 Date	Sardra Maryan Witness:
Date	Inventor: Annie Kuo
Date	Witness:

09/13/2006 Date	Inventor: Florin Despa
9/13/2006 Date	Sardra Manyani Witness:
<u>A[13[2006</u>	Inventor: Devkumar Mustafi
9/13/2006 Date	Sandra Maryan Witness:
Date	Inventor: Hanne Gissel
Date	Witness: